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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) October 22, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS Iff LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended October 15? Increases of 
$480 million in loans, $287 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, 
$312 million in balances with domestic banks, $484 million in demand deposits ad-
justed, and $731 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease 
of $261 million in United States Government deposits. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased $148 million in New 
York City, $45 million in the San Francisco District, $15 million in the St, Louis 
District, and $10 million each in the Philadelphia and Dallas districts, and a total 
of $246 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry are 
available in another press release. Real estate loans increased $19 million. Loans 
to banks and "other loans" increased $124 million and $49 million, respectively. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $256 million in New York City, and in-
creased $34 million in the Richmond District and $30 million each in Chicago and in 
the Kansas City District; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was $118 
million. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness, of Treasury notes, and 
of United States Government bonds decreased $4l million, $17 million, and $53 million, 
respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $113 million in the San Francisco District, 
$112 million in the Chicago District, $88 million in the Kansas City District, and 
$86 million in the Cleveland District, and they decreased $6l million in New York 
City, Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in all districts. 

Borrowings decreased $69 million in the Chicago District and $43 million in the 
New York District, and they increased. $8l million in the San Francisco District; the 
net decrease at all reporting member banks was $144 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Oct. 
Increase or 

C O R R E C T E D C O P Y 
Oct. decrease since 

C O R R E C T E D C O P Y 15, Oct. 8, Oct, 17, 
1952 1952 1951 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 77,629 +247 * +6, 121 
Loans - net 37,292 +480 +3, 494 
Loans - gross 37,855 +480 +3; 579 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 22,054 +246 565 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S, Government obligations 293 + 26 + 172 
Other securities 1,294 + 14 + 339 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 126 - 1 - - - - • w " 2 
Other securities 643 + 3 + 78 

Real estate loans 5,918 + 19 4- 285 
Loans to banks 800 +124 + 327 
Other loans 6,727 + 49 + 815 

U. S. Government securities - total 32,848 -229 * •fl. 872 
Treasury bills 3,968 -118 * + 1, 168 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 2,495 - 41 5^3 
Treasury notes 6,335 - 17 349 
U, S. bonds 20,050 - 53 + 898 

Other securities 7,489 - 4 + 755 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 15,048 +287 * + 300 
Cash in vault 935 + 28 + 49 
Balances with domestic banks 2,681 +312 - 79 

i L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 52,651 +484 * + h 328 
Time deposits except Government 17,218 + 11 + 1, 214 
U. S. Government deposits 4 ,606 - 2 6 1 * +2, 091 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 11,489 +731 + 220 

Foreign banks 1,337 + 8 + 96 
Borrowings 1,223 -144 4" 899 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 26 ,318 

* October 8 figures revised (San Francisco District) 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AM) LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING r4^^ER^gAEKS_XN 
Total 
All 

Districts Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve 
land 

LEAPIHg CITIES, October 15, 12§2 
a 1 R e s e r v e D iJ3 t rji 

r — ' ^ gt. Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
, San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 

Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to hanks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury hills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

77,629 
37,292 
22,054 

293 
I,294 

126 
643 

5,918 
800 

6,727 
32,848 
3,968 
2,495 
6,335 

2 0 , 0 5 0 
7,489 

15,048 
935 

2,681 
1,399 

5 2 , 6 5 1 
17,218 

4 , 6 0 6 
II,489 
1,337 
1,223 
2 , 0 6 3 
7,105 

3,431 24,062 3,007 
1,668 12,888 1,520 
1,042 8 , 6 3 0 868 

2 162 1 
10 1,049 36 

4 29 2 
22 255 29 
271 775 147 
35 479 24 

313 1,716 442 

1,475 8,695 1,132 
123 956 83 

127 293 79 
202 1,521 164 

1,023 5,925 806 
288 2,479 355 

552 5,504 544 
65 208 49 
118 159 135 
87 521 54 

2 , 6 6 9 17,346 2 , 2 5 6 
558 2,871 438 
181 1,709 154 
356 3,236 487 

35 1,090 15 
6 427 50 
70 1,119 42 

378 2 , 6 5 6 347 

(In millions of dollars) 

5,448 3,200 2,933 10,907 
2,405 1,306 1,155 4,110 
1 ,422 610 666 2 , 6 5 8 

24 
31 

11 
66 
441 
59 

397 
2,539 

315 
297 
549 

1,378 
504 

976 
89 

160 
81 

3,761 
1,454 

306 
583 
8 
49 
63 
530 

2 
8 

13 
62 
254 
13 

360 
1 , 6 5 8 
279 
137 
301 
941 
236 
582 
80 
207 
56 

2,395 
633 
221 
533 
8 
38 
33 

264 

2 
11 

14 
27 
93 
4 

359 
1,514 
213 
220 
367 
714 
264 

524 
47 
234 
59 

2,107 
558 
151 
681 

9 
17 
43 
231 

90 
102 

23 
62 

511 
89 
647 

5,747 
654 
465 

1,257 
3,371 
1,050 
2,240 

113 
360 
94 

7,023 
2,859 

684 
1,927 

45 
218 
119 
839 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except r Q , A 1 m o 

# I n d i v i d u a l & l o a n ' i t e r n s °ilre r S p S r S d g r o s s , f.'e,1, befor= 9 5dedu=t'ion of A l u a t l d h reser'vss. 

906 3,647 

2,613 1,410 3,255 3,173 14,190 
1,361 645 1,322 1 ,687 7,225 

726 344 843 1,142 3,103 

3 l 6 

7 2 7 11 20 

5 2 7 10 6 

14 7 17 56 26 
262 125 178 126 2,735 
44 4 18 12 19 

316 170 262 346 1,399 
1,059 615 1,612 1,307 5,495 

161 88 399 230 467 

129 55 193 148 352 
166 119 319 212 1,158 
603 353 701 717 3,518 

193 150 321 179 1,470 

475 246 615 585 2,205 

34 15 39 45 151 
163 91 323 451 280 
32 18 55 78 264 

1,568 876 2 , 2 6 1 2,427 7,962 

494 252 465 479 6,157 
146 116 182 158 598 
797 378 999 897 615 

3 3 2 10 109 
47 17 78 34 242 

44 25 45 39 421 

218 113 255 288 986 

836 468 988 1,117 3,049 
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