(For Immediate Release)

## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended October 15: Increases of \$480 million in loans, \$287 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$312 million in balances with domestic banks, \$484 million in demand deposits adjusted, and \$731 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of \$261 million in United States Government deposits.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased \$148 million in New York City, \$45 million in the San Francisco District, \$15 million in the St. Louis District, and \$10 million each in the Philadelphia and Dallas districts, and a total of \$246 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Real estate loans increased \$19 million. Loans to banks and "other loans" increased \$124 million and \$49 million, respectively.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$256 million in New York City, and increased \$34 million in the Richmond District and \$30 million each in Chicago and in the Kansas City District; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was \$118 million. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness, of Treasury notes, and of United States Government bonds decreased \$41 million, \$17 million, and \$53 million, respectively.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$113 million in the San Francisco District, \$112 million in the Chicago District, \$88 million in the Kansas City District, and \$86 million in the Cleveland District, and they decreased \$61 million in New York City. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in all districts.

Borrowings decreased \$69 million in the Chicago District and \$43 million in the New York District, and they increased \$81 million in the San Francisco District; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was \$144 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

A summary of assets and liabilities of repor	ting member	canks follow	s:				
	Oct.	Increase or decrease since					
<u>CORRECTED COPY</u>	15, 1952	0et. 8, 1952	Oct. 17, 1951				
ASSETS	(In m	(In millions of dollars)					
Loans and investments - total	7 <b>7,</b> 629	+247 *	+6,121				
Loans - net	37,292	+480	+3,494				
Loans - gross	37,855	+480	+3,579				
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers	22,054	+246	+1,565				
for purchasing or carrying:		_					
U. S. Government obligations	293	+ 26	+ 172				
Other securities	1,294	+ 14	+ 339				
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	126	- 1	2				
Other securities	643	+ 3	+ 78				
Real estate loans	5,918	+ 19	+ 285				
Leans to banks Other loans	800	+124	+ 327				
	6,727	+ 49	+ 815				
J. S. Government securities - total	32,848	-229 *	+1,872				
Treasury bills	3,968	-118 *	+1,168				
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,495	- 41	- 543				
Treasury notes	6,335		+ 349				
U, S. bonds	20,050	<b>-</b> 53	+ 898				
Other securities	7,489	- 4	+ 755				
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,048	+287 *	+ 300				
Cash in vault	935	+ 28	+ 49				
Balances with domestic banks	2,681	+312	<b>-</b> 79				
LIABILITIES	•		,				
	50 (53	, 1. Ob. v	.1 200				
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except Government	52,651	+484 *	+1,328				
U. S. Government deposits	17,218	+ 11	+1,214				
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	4,606	-261 *	+2,091				
<del></del>	11,489	+731	+ 220				
Foreign banks Borrowings	1,337	+ 8 -144	+ 96 + 899				
DOTTOWINGS	1,223	- T44	+ 099				

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank and U. S. Government accounts, during week

26,318

Digitized for FRASER 8 figures revised (San Francisco District)
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILE	.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, October 15, 1952										regressi on one emphologonome descriptions in the estimatoring		
11.7.2(4)	Total		7		e a e r	EL L	eser	. A G 1	7 1 3 0				San
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	1 :	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	1 1	Minne-   apolis	City	allas F	rancisco
	Districts	DOBOOM	York	delphia	land	mond			HOULD	aports	0100	- ( -	
ASSETS					•		s of do		2 (32	2 1.20		2 1772	ali 200
Loans and investments - total	77,629	3,431	24,062	3,007	5,448	3,200	2,933	10,907	2,613	1,410	3,255	3,173	14,190
Loans and investments	37,292	1,668	12,888	1,520	2,405	1,306	1,155	4,110	1,361	645	1,322 843	1,687 1,142	7,225
Loans - net# Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans		1,042	8,630	868	1,422	610	666	2,658	726	344	043	1,142	3,103
Loans to brokers and dealers for													
purchasing or carrying:			,	_	-1	_	0	00	2		7		6
U. S. Government obligations	293	2	162	1	24	<b>2</b> 8	2	90 102	3 7		7	11	20
Other securities	1,294	10	1,049	36	31	Ö	- 11	102	ı	2	1	-AA-	20
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	,			•	11	7.0	14	23	5	2	7	10	6
U. S. Government obligations	156	4	29		11 66	13 62	27	62 62	14		17	56	26
Other securities	643	22	255		441	254	93	511	262		178	126	2,735
Real estate loans	5,918	271	775		59	13	) 14	89	44		i8	12	19
Loans to banks	800	35	479 1 <b>,7</b> 16		397	360	359	647	316	170	262	346	1,399
Other loans	6,727	313			2,539	1,658	1,514	5,747	1,059		1,612	1,307	5,495
U. S. Government securities - total	32,848	1,475	<b>8,</b> 695 956		315	279	213	654	161		399	230	467
Treasury bills	3,968	123	293		297	137	220	465	129	55	193	148	352
Treesury certificates of indebtedness	2,495	127 202	1,521		549	301	367	1,257	166	119	319	212	1,158
Treasury notes	6,335		5,925		1,378	941	714	3,371	603	353	701	717	3,518
U. S. bonds	20,050	1,023 288	2,479		504	236	264	1,050	193	150	321	179	1,470
Other securities	7,489		-			582	524	2,240	475	246	615	585	2,205
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,048	552	5,50 <sup>1</sup>		976 89	80	47	113	31		39	45	151
Cash in vault	935	65	208		160	207	234	360	163			451	280
Balances with domestic banks	2,681	118	159		81	56	59	94	32			78	264
Other assets - net	1,399	87	521	L 24	01	)0	"	<i>,</i>	<b>J</b> -				
LIABILITIES	_		1	C 0.05(	2 761	0 205	2,107	7,023	1,568	3 876	2,261	2,427	7,962
Demand deposits adjusted	52,651	2,669	17,346	2,256	3,761	2,395 633	558	2,859	491	•	•	479	6,157
Time deposits except Govt.	17,218	558	2,87	L 438	1,454	221	151	684	146			158	598
U. S. Government deposits	4,606	181	1,709		306 583		681	1,927	79	_		897	615
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic bank	s 11,489	356	3,236		503 8	5 <b>3</b> 3 8	9	45		3 3		10	109
Foreign banks	1,337	35	1,090		49	38	17	218	4		_	34	242
Borrowings	1,223	6		' (	/-	33	43	119	141			39	421
Other liabilities	2,063	70			63 5 <b>3</b> 0	264	231	839	218			288	986
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	7,105	378	2,65	5 347	230	204	ــرے	٠,,					
Debits to demand deposit accounts, excep	t					7 079	006	3,647	830	6 468	988	1,117	3,049
Debits to demand deposit accounts, excep interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts # Individual loan items are reported gro	26,318 ss, i.e.,	951 before de	10,869 eduction	2 928 n of valu	1,548 ation re	1,018 serves.	906	3,041	U,S	J 400	, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J,- 7

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Feder<u>al</u> Reserve Bank of St. Louis